-
0.05
0.030.130in+
-
0.002
0.001 3.30mm+
0.276in 7.0mm
REF

- PLACE WASHER ON OTHER SIDE OF PANEL
- PLACE FLAT SIDE OF NUT AGAINST WASHER AND TIGHTEN UNTIL THERE IS RESISTANCE
- HOLD HEAD OF LIGHT PIPE AND TIGHTEN NUT WITH TORQUE WRENCH 6-7 IN-OZ
- DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN OR APPLY FORCE TO LIGHT PIPE
TABLE C (DYE)
COLOR CODE
BLUE BE
BLACK BK
GREEN GN
GRAY GY
RED RD
YELLOW YW
NONE BLANK
TABLE A
PART No. L = BODY LENGTH
PLTR2-250-PRX 0.250 (6.4mm)
PLTR2-500-PRX 0.500 (12.7mm)
PLTR2-1000-PRX 1.000 (25.4mm)
PLTR2-1500-PRX 1.500 (38.1mm)
PLTR2-2000-PRX 2.000 (50.8mm)
PLTR2-2500-PRX 2.500 (63.5mm)
PLTR2-3000-PRX 3.000 (76.2mm)
PLTR2-8MM-PRX 8mm (0.315")
PLTR2-16MM-PRX 16mm (0.630")
PLTR2-24MM-PRX 24mm (0.945")
PLTR2-32MM-PRX 32mm (1.260")
PLTR2-40MM-PRX 40mm (1.575")
PLTR2-48MM-PRX 48mm (1.890")
PLTR2-56MM-PRX 56mm (2.205")
PLTR2-64MM-PRX 64mm (2.520")
PLTR2-72MM-PRX 72mm (2.835")
REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
B Engineering Release 4/04/2017 J.C.
C Updated Assembly Instructions 7/20/2020 A.V.